
ITEM NO. 

621.0100 

630.2010 

630.2011 

630.2012 

630.2020 

630.2021 

630.2022 

630.2030 

630.2031 

630.2032 

630.3010 

630.3011 

HSIP-01 00(074) 
7/2/19 
P-8 

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

ITEM OF WORK 
APPRO X. 
QUANTITY 

Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon System, Complete in 1 
Place 

Destination Sign - 50 SF or Less 1 

Destination Sign - Greater than 50 SF to 125 SF 1 

Destination Sign- Greater than 125 SF 1 

Slip Base Post for Destination Sign - 10 LF or Less 1 

Slip Base Post for Destination Sign - Greater than 1 0 LF to 15 1 
LF 

~ 

Slip Base Post for Destination Sign- Greater than 15 SF 1 

Galvanized Steel (1-Beam) for Ground Mounted Destination 1 
Sign - 1 0 LF or Less 

Galvanized Steel (1-Beam) for Ground Mounted Destination 1 
Sign - Greater than 1 0 LF to 15 LF 

I 

Galvanized Steel (1-Beam) for Ground Mounted Destination 1 
Sign - Greater than 15 LF 

Street Name Sign - 2 SF or Less 1 

Street Name Sign - Greater than 2 SF to 6 SF 1 

UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

EA $ $ 

SF $ $ 

SF $ $ 

SF $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 



ITEM NO. 

630.3012 

630.3020 

630.3021 

630.3022 

630.3030 

630.3031 

630.3032 

630.4010 

630.4011 

630.4012 

630.4020 

630.4021 
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

ITEM OF WORK 
APPRO X. 
QUANTITY 

Street Name Sign -Greater than 6 SF 1 

Street Name Sign on Post(s) - 2 SF or Less 1 

Street Name Sign on Post(s) - Greater than 2 SF to 6 SF 1 

Street Name Sign on Post(s) - Greater than 6 SF 1 

Street Name Sign on Overhead Mast Arm - 2 SF or Less 1 

Street Name Sign on Overhead Mast Arm - Greater than 2 SF 
to 6 SF 

1 

Street Name Sign on Overhead Mast Arm - Greater than 6 SF 1 

Type "A" Route Marker Assembly- 2 SF or Less 1 

Type "A" Route Marker Assembly - Greater than 2 SF to 6 SF 1 

Type "A" Route Marker Assembly- Greater than 6 SF 1 

Type "B" Route Marker Assembly- 2 SF or Less 1 

Type "B" Route Marker Assembly - Greater than 2 SF to 6 SF 1 

UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT I 
EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 



ITEM NO. 

630.4022 

630.4030 

630.4031 

630.4032 

630.4040 

630.4041 

630.4042 

631.5100 

631.5101 

631.5102 

631.5110 

631.5111 
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

ITEM OF WORK APPRO X. 
QUANTITY 

Type "B" Route Marker Assembly - Greater than 6 SF 1 

Type "A" Route Marker Assembly with Post(s) - 2 SF or Less 1 

Type "A" Route Marker Assembly with Post(s) - Greater than 2 1 SF to 6 SF 
Type "A" Route Marker Assembly with Post(s) - Greater than 6 1 SF 

Type "B" Route Marker Assembly with Post(s) - 2 SF or Less 1 

Type "B" Route Marker Assembly with Post(s) - Greater than 2 1 SF to 6 SF 
Type "B" Route Marker Assembly with Post(s) - Greater than 6 1 SF 

Regulatory Sign- 2 SF or Less 1 

Regulatory Sign- Greater than 2 SF to 10 SF 1 

Regulatory Sign- Greater than 10 SF 1 

Regulatory Sign with Post(s) - 2 SF or Less 1 

Regulatory Sign with Post(s) - Greater than 2 SF to 10 SF 1 

UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 
I 

EA $ $ I 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 
---



ITEM NO. 

631.5112 

631.5200 

631.5201 

631.5202 

631.5210 

631.5211 

631.5212 

631.5300 

631.5301 

631.5302 

631.5310 

631.5311 
-

HSIP-0100(074) 
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

ITEM OF WORK 
APPRO X. 
QUANTITY 

Regulatory Sign with Post(s) -Greater than 10 SF 1 

Warning Sign - 2 SF or Less 1 

Warning Sign - Greater than 2 SF to 10 SF 1 

Warning Sign - Greater than 10 SF 1 

Warning Sign with Post(s) - 2 SF or Less 1 

Warning Sign with Post(s)- Greater than 2 SF to 10 SF 1 

Warning Sign with Post(s) - Greater than 10 SF 1 

Information Sign - 2 SF or Less 1 

Information Sign - Greater than 2 SF to 10 SF 1 

Information Sign - Greater than 10 SF 1 

Information Sign with Post(s) - 2 SF or Less 1 

Information Sign with Post(s) - Greater than 2 SF to 10 SF 1 

UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 



ITEM NO. 

631.5312 

631.5410 

631.5411 

631.5412 

631.8100 

631.8101 

631.8102 

631.8110 

631.8111 

631.8112 

631.8200 

631.8201 
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

ITEM OF WORK 
APPRO X. 
QUANTITY 

Information Sign with Post(s) -Greater than 10 SF 1 

Miscellaneous Sign with Post(s) - 2 SF or Less 1 

Miscellaneous Sign with Post(s) - Greater than 2 SF to 10 SF 1 

Miscellaneous Sign with Post(s) - Greater than 10 SF 1 

Flanged Channel Post and Foundation (2.50 lbs/ft.) - 8 LF or 
Less 

1 

Flanged Channel Post and Foundation (2.50 lbs/ft.) -Greater 1 
than 8 LF to 11 LF 
Flanged Channel Post and Foundation (2.50 lbs/ft.) -Greater 1 
than 11 LF 
Flanged Channel Post and Foundation (4.00 lbs/ft.) - 8 LF or 
Less 

1 

Flanged Channel Post and Foundation (4.00 lbs/ft.) -Greater 1 
than 8 LF to 11 LF 
Flanged Channel Post and Foundation (4.00 lbs/ft.) -Greater 1 
than 11 LF 

Square Tube Post and Foundation (2 Inch)- 8 LF or Less 1 

Square Tube Post and Foundation (2 Inch)- Greater than 8 LF 1 
to 11 LF 

-

UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 



ITEM NO. 

631.8202 

631.8210 

631.8211 

631.8212 

632.7500 

632.7501 

632.7510 

632.7511 

632.7520 

632.7521 

632.7600 

632.7601 

HSIP-0100(074) 
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

ITEM OF WORK APPROX. 
QUANTITY 

Square Tube Post and Foundation (2 Inch) - Greater than 11 1 LF 

Square Tube Post and Foundation (2-1/2 Inch)- 8 LF or Less 1 

Square Tube Post and Foundation (2-1/2 Inch)- Greater than 8 1 LF to 11 LF 
Square Tube Post and Foundation (2-1/2 Inch)- Greater than 1 11 LF 

Mile Post Marker- 2 SF or Less 1 

Mile Post Marker- Greater than 2 SF to 6 SF 1 

Mile Post Marker with Post(s)- 2 SF or Less 1 

Mile Post Marker with Post(s) - Greater than 2 SF to 6 SF 1 

Mile Post Marker with Post(s) (Bi-Directional) - 2 SF or Less 1 

Mile Post Marker with Post(s) (Bi-Directional) - Greater than 2 1 SF to 6 SF 

Type II Object Marker- 25 EA or Less 1 

Type II Object Marker- 26 EA to 100 EA 1 
-----

) 

UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

_EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 
I - L__ __ - -- -- --



ITEM NO. 

632.7610 

632.7611 

632.7700 

632.7701 

632.7702 

632.7710 

632.7711 

632.7712 

632.7720 

632.7721 

632.7722 

632.7730 

HSIP-0100(074) 
7/2/19 
P-14 

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

ITEM OF WORK APPRO X. 
QUANTITY 

Type Ill Object Marker- 5 EA or Less 1 

Type Ill Object Marker - 6 EA to 15 EA 1 

Reflector Marker with Galvanized Steel Post(s) and Foundation 1 - RM-1 
Reflector Marker with Galvanized Steel Post(s) and Foundation 1 - RM-2 
Reflector Marker with Galvanized Steel Post(s) and Foundation 1 - RM-3 

Reflector Marker with Type A Delineator- RM-1 1 

Reflector Marker with Type A Delineator- RM-2 1 

Reflector Marker with Type A Delineator- RM-3 1 

Reflector Marker with Type B Delineator- RM-1 1 

Reflector Marker with Type B Delineator- RM-2 1 

Reflector Marker with Type B Delineator- RM-3 1 

Reflector Marker on W-beam Guardrail - RM-5 1 

UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 
I 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 

EA $ $ 



PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

ITEM NO. ITEM OF WORK APPROX. UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY 

645.0100 Traffic Control (Shoulder Closure, per day) 1 EA $ 

645.0200 Traffic Control (Flagging Operation, per· day) 1 EA $ 

645.0300 Traffic Control (Single-Lane Closure, per day) 1 EA $ 

645.1000 Electronic Message Board (Per Day} 1 EA $ 

656.0100 Driver Feedback Speed Sign 1 EA $ 

Sum of All Items .............................................................................................. 

NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bids. 
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-- - -- --- --- -----

AMOUNT 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

I 



1 PROPOSALSCHEDULE 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Notes: 

1. Bid prices are for travel time, mileage and furnishing all labor, 
tools, traffic controls, all applicable taxes, fees €ind equipment 
necessary for all work shown and called for in accordance with the 
true intent and meaning of the specifications. 

2. Any contract which is awarded shall be an open-ended contract 
since the exact value of work to be performed during the contract 
period cannot be determined beforehand. For each work order, 
the Contractor will be paid per unit price for each item that the 
Contractor performs. 

3. The "Approx. Quantity" on the proposal schedule is for bidding 
purposes only, and this is no guarantee of the quantity of work that 
will be issued. 

The bidder is directed to Subsection 105.16 -Subcontracts. 

22 If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid 
23 indicated therefore in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a 
24 maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to 
25 reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the 
26 successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined 
27 after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon 
28 the bidder. 
29 
30 The bidder is directed to Section 717 - Gullet and Gullet-Made Materials 
31 regarding recycling of waste glass. 
32 

HSIP-01 00(074) 
P-16 7/2/19 


