ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.0100	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon System, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$	\$
630.2010	Destination Sign - 50 SF or Less	1	SF	\$	\$
630.2011	Destination Sign - Greater than 50 SF to 125 SF	1	SF	\$	\$
630.2012	Destination Sign - Greater than 125 SF	1	SF	\$	\$
630.2020	Slip Base Post for Destination Sign - 10 LF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
630.2021	Slip Base Post for Destination Sign - Greater than 10 LF to 15 LF	1	EA	\$	\$
630.2022	Slip Base Post for Destination Sign - Greater than 15 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
630.2030	Galvanized Steel (I-Beam) for Ground Mounted Destination Sign - 10 LF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
630.2031	Galvanized Steel (I-Beam) for Ground Mounted Destination Sign - Greater than 10 LF to 15 LF	1	EA	\$	\$
630.2032	Galvanized Steel (I-Beam) for Ground Mounted Destination Sign - Greater than 15 LF	1	EA	\$	\$
630.3010	Street Name Sign - 2 SF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
630.3011	Street Name Sign - Greater than 2 SF to 6 SF	1	EA	\$	\$

ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
630.3012	Street Name Sign - Greater than 6 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
630.3020	Street Name Sign on Post(s) - 2 SF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
630.3021	Street Name Sign on Post(s) - Greater than 2 SF to 6 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
630.3022	Street Name Sign on Post(s) - Greater than 6 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
630.3030	Street Name Sign on Overhead Mast Arm - 2 SF or Less	1	EΑ	\$	\$
630.3031	Street Name Sign on Overhead Mast Arm - Greater than 2 SF to 6 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
630.3032	Street Name Sign on Overhead Mast Arm - Greater than 6 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
630.4010	Type "A" Route Marker Assembly - 2 SF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
630.4011	Type "A" Route Marker Assembly - Greater than 2 SF to 6 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
630.4012	Type "A" Route Marker Assembly - Greater than 6 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
630.4020	Type "B" Route Marker Assembly - 2 SF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
630.4021	Type "B" Route Marker Assembly - Greater than 2 SF to 6 SF	1	EA	\$	\$

ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
630.4022	Type "B" Route Marker Assembly - Greater than 6 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
630.4030	Type "A" Route Marker Assembly with Post(s) - 2 SF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
630.4031	Type "A" Route Marker Assembly with Post(s) - Greater than 2 SF to 6 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
630.4032	Type "A" Route Marker Assembly with Post(s) - Greater than 6 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
630.4040	Type "B" Route Marker Assembly with Post(s) - 2 SF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
630.4041	Type "B" Route Marker Assembly with Post(s) - Greater than 2 SF to 6 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
630.4042	Type "B" Route Marker Assembly with Post(s) - Greater than 6 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
631.5100	Regulatory Sign - 2 SF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
631.5101	Regulatory Sign - Greater than 2 SF to 10 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
631.5102	Regulatory Sign - Greater than 10 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
631.5110	Regulatory Sign with Post(s) - 2 SF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
631.5111	Regulatory Sign with Post(s) - Greater than 2 SF to 10 SF	1	EA	\$	\$

ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
631.5112	Regulatory Sign with Post(s) - Greater than 10 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
631.5200	Warning Sign - 2 SF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
631.5201	Warning Sign - Greater than 2 SF to 10 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
631.5202	Warning Sign - Greater than 10 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
631.5210	Warning Sign with Post(s) - 2 SF or Less	1 .	EA	\$	\$
631.5211	Warning Sign with Post(s) - Greater than 2 SF to 10 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
631.5212	Warning Sign with Post(s) - Greater than 10 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
631.5300	Information Sign - 2 SF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
631.5301	Information Sign - Greater than 2 SF to 10 SF	1	EΑ	\$	\$
631.5302	Information Sign - Greater than 10 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
631.5310	Information Sign with Post(s) - 2 SF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
631.5311	Information Sign with Post(s) - Greater than 2 SF to 10 SF	1	EA	\$	\$

ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
631.5312	Information Sign with Post(s) - Greater than 10 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
631.5410	Miscellaneous Sign with Post(s) - 2 SF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
631.5411	Miscellaneous Sign with Post(s) - Greater than 2 SF to 10 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
631.5412	Miscellaneous Sign with Post(s) - Greater than 10 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
631.8100	Flanged Channel Post and Foundation (2.50 lbs/ft.) - 8 LF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
631.8101	Flanged Channel Post and Foundation (2.50 lbs/ft.) - Greater than 8 LF to 11 LF	1 .	EA	\$	\$
631.8102	Flanged Channel Post and Foundation (2.50 lbs/ft.) - Greater than 11 LF	1	EA	\$	\$
631.8110	Flanged Channel Post and Foundation (4.00 lbs/ft.) - 8 LF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
631.8111	Flanged Channel Post and Foundation (4.00 lbs/ft.) - Greater than 8 LF to 11 LF	1	EA	\$	\$
631.8112	Flanged Channel Post and Foundation (4.00 lbs/ft.) - Greater than 11 LF	1	EA	\$	\$
631.8200	Square Tube Post and Foundation (2 Inch) - 8 LF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
631.8201	Square Tube Post and Foundation (2 Inch) - Greater than 8 LF to 11 LF	1	EA	\$	\$

ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
631.8202	Square Tube Post and Foundation (2 Inch) - Greater than 11 LF	1	EA	\$	\$
631.8210	Square Tube Post and Foundation (2-1/2 Inch) - 8 LF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
631.8211	Square Tube Post and Foundation (2-1/2 Inch) - Greater than 8 LF to 11 LF	1	EA	\$	\$
631.8212	Square Tube Post and Foundation (2-1/2 Inch) - Greater than 11 LF	1	EA	\$	\$
632.7500	Mile Post Marker - 2 SF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
632.7501	Mile Post Marker - Greater than 2 SF to 6 SF	1	EΑ	\$	\$
632.7510	Mile Post Marker with Post(s) - 2 SF or Less	1	EΑ	\$	\$
632.7511	Mile Post Marker with Post(s) - Greater than 2 SF to 6 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
632.7520	Mile Post Marker with Post(s) (Bi-Directional) - 2 SF or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
632.7521	Mile Post Marker with Post(s) (Bi-Directional) - Greater than 2 SF to 6 SF	1	EA	\$	\$
632.7600	Type II Object Marker - 25 EA or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
632.7601	Type II Object Marker - 26 EA to 100 EA	1	EA	\$	\$

ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
632.7610	Type III Object Marker - 5 EA or Less	1	EA	\$	\$
632.7611	Type III Object Marker - 6 EA to 15 EA	1	EA	\$	\$
632.7700	Reflector Marker with Galvanized Steel Post(s) and Foundation - RM-1	1	EA	\$	\$
632.7701	Reflector Marker with Galvanized Steel Post(s) and Foundation - RM-2	1	EA	\$	\$
632.7702	Reflector Marker with Galvanized Steel Post(s) and Foundation - RM-3	1	EA	\$	\$
632.7710	Reflector Marker with Type A Delineator - RM-1	1	EA	\$	\$
632.7711	Reflector Marker with Type A Delineator - RM-2	1	EA	\$	\$
632.7712	Reflector Marker with Type A Delineator - RM-3	1	EA	\$	\$
632.7720	Reflector Marker with Type B Delineator - RM-1	1	EA	\$	\$
632.7721	Reflector Marker with Type B Delineator - RM-2	1	EA	\$	\$
632.7722	Reflector Marker with Type B Delineator - RM-3	1	EA	\$	\$
632.7730	Reflector Marker on W-beam Guardrail - RM-5	1	EA	\$	\$

ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
645.0100	Traffic Control (Shoulder Closure, per day)	1	EA	\$	\$	
645.0200	Traffic Control (Flagging Operation, per day)	1	EA	\$	\$	
645.0300	Traffic Control (Single-Lane Closure, per day)	1	EA	\$	\$	
645.1000	Electronic Message Board (Per Day)	1	EA	\$	\$	
656.0100	Driver Feedback Speed Sign	1	EA	\$		
	\$					
NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bids.						

Notes:

3⁻ 4 5

1 2

1. Bid prices are for travel time, mileage and furnishing all labor, tools, traffic controls, all applicable taxes, fees and equipment necessary for all work shown and called for in accordance with the true intent and meaning of the specifications.

2. Any contract which is awarded shall be an open-ended contract since the exact value of work to be performed during the contract period cannot be determined beforehand. For each work order, the Contractor will be paid per unit price for each item that the Contractor performs.

3. The "Approx. Quantity" on the proposal schedule is for bidding purposes only, and this is no guarantee of the quantity of work that will be issued.

The bidder is directed to Subsection 105.16 – Subcontracts.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefore in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Section 717 – Cullet and Cullet-Made Materials regarding recycling of waste glass.